

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

16-17064

#### Date sent

06/06/2016

# Subject

16-17064 IT Budget and Services

# Details of enquiry

We would like to know the following:

- 1. What is your overall IT Budget for 2016/17?
- 2. Do you run a shared IT service with any other government/NHS entities?
- 3. Do you have a BRM Programme in place in your IT Department (IT Business Relationship Management, IT Business Partner, Business Liaison)?
- 4. If you do have a programme, how many BRM's/IT Business Partners/etc are currently employed by the Trust?

#### Response Sent

- What is your overall IT Budget for 2016/17?
  £1.7M Revenue and £650K Capital
- Do you run a shared IT service with any other government/NHS entities?
- Do you have a BRM Programme in place in your IT Department (IT Business Relationship Management, IT Business Partner, Business Liaison)?
   No
- 4. If you do have a programme, how many BRM's/IT Business Partners/etc are currently employed by the Trust?

Not applicable.